Resolution adopting the City of La Crosse Emergency Operations Plan.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Emergency Operations Plan has been established as a document for planning future emergency situations; and

WHEREAS, undertaking emergency actions before disasters occur will reduce the potential for harm to people and property and save taxpayer dollars; and

WHEREAS, all departments within the City of La Crosse participated jointly in the planning process to prepare an Emergency Operations Plan, that shall be updated annually.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of La Crosse, hereby adopts the City of La Crosse Emergency Operations Plan as an official plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Mayor and the Fire Chief/Emergency Management Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and offficially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 11, 2021.

Jun M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin